16
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
17
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
Surface Mount Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NACV Series
FEATURES

                             values under 10mF
            Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
0.3mm max.
Dφ
L
+                  -
I I
W
P
A
B
STANDARD PRODUCTS AND CASE SIZES (mm)
MAXIMUM RIPPLE CURRENT
(mA rms AT 120Hz AND 105°C)
MAXIMUM ESR
(Ω AT 120Hz AND 20°C)
Rated Voltage Range 160 200 250 400
Rated Capacitance Range 10 ~ 82 10 ~ 68 3.3 ~ 47 2.2 ~ 22
Operating Temperature Range -40 ~ +105°C
Capacitance Tolerance ±20% (M)
Max. Leakage Current After 2 Minutes
0.03CV + 15µA
0.02CV + 25µA
Max. Tanδ @ 120Hz 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.25
Low Temperature Stability
(Impedance Ratio @ 120Hz)
Z-25°C/Z+20°C 3 3 3 6
Z-40°C/Z+20°C 6 6 6 10
High Temperature Load Life at 105°C
2,000 hrs φD > 10mm
1,000 hrs φD = 8mm
Capacitance Change Within ±25% of initial measured value
Tan δ Less than 200% of specifi ed value
Leakage Current Less than the specifi ed value
Cap. (µF)
Working Voltage
160 200 250 400
2.2 - - - 25
3.3 - - 31 36
4.7 - - 37 38
6.8 - - 44 47
10 57 64 64 57
22 112 112 112 115
33 137 137 150 -
47 180 180 180 -
68 215 215 - -
82 235 - - -
Cap. (µF)
Working Voltage
160 200 250 400
2.2 - - - 188.5
3.3 - - 100.5 125.7
4.7 - - 70.6 88.2
6.8 - - 48.8 61.0
10 33.2 33.2 33.2 41.5
22 15.1 15.1 15.1 18.8
33 10.1 10.1 10.1 -
47 7.1 7.1 7.1 -
68 4.9 4.9 - -
82 4.0 - - -
Cap. (µF) Code
Working Voltage
160 200 250 400
2.2 2R2 - - - 8x10.8
3.3 3R3 - - 8x10.8 10x10.8
4.7 4R7 - - 8x10.8 10x10.8
6.8 6R8 - - 8x10.8 12.5x14
10 100 8x10.8 10x10.8 10x10.8 12.5x14
22 220 12.5x14 12.5x14 12.5x14 16x17
33 330 12.5x14 12.5x14 16x17 -
47 470 16x17 16x17 16x17 -
68 680 16x17 16x17 - -